
UIC (1-1,0-0 Horizon) -vs- Valparaiso (0-2,0-0 MVC)
11/13/21 at Athletics-Recreation Center, Valparaiso, IN

 
 

 
 
UIC 74

Valparaiso 70

Date: 11/13/21
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 2,622
Site: Athletics-Recreation Center, Valparaiso, IN
Referees: Chance  Moore, Brad  Gaston, Randy  Heimerman

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
UIC 34 25 15 74
Valparaiso 29 30 11 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Franklin,Damaria * 38 8-16 1-4 6-9 5-6 11 3 2 3 0 2 23
13 Johnson,Kevin * 42 7-15 3-7 0-1 0-1 1 1 9 2 0 2 17
23 Griffin,Zion * 34 5-8 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 10
20 Ahale,Jamie * 27 3-8 2-7 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 2 1 0 8
02 Diggins,Michael * 34 2-10 1-5 0-0 3-5 8 3 0 1 3 2 5
04 Battle,Brandon 18 2-3 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 3 0 0 0 0 5
05 Warren,Jalen 16 1-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 3
50 Skobalj,Filip 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
00 Carter,Jace 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 29-69 9-28 7-11 11-30 41 14 13 12 4 7 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 5-17   29.41 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 10-32   31.25 % 4-11   36.36 % 1-1   100.00 %
OT 1 6-7   85.71 % 0-0   0.00% 3-5   60.00 %
Total 29-69   42.0 % 9-28   32.1 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Kithier,Thomas * 38 11-16 0-1 6-9 2-9 11 4 2 3 0 1 28
12 Taylor,Kevion * 43 6-14 2-6 2-2 2-4 6 1 4 2 1 0 16
13 Edwards,Sheldon * 30 4-12 1-3 4-6 0-4 4 2 2 1 4 1 13
21 Anderson,Trevor * 33 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 5
10 Gordon,Eron * 29 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 2 1 2 0 1 0
04 DeAveiro,Darius 28 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 2 5
05 Young,Keyondre 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
03 Barrett,Connor 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Freese-Vilien,Emil 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Hedstrom,Joe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Woodyard,Trey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 26-59 6-15 12-17 5-32 37 14 11 13 5 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 12-24   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
OT 1 2-6   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 26-59   44.1 % 6-15   40.0 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valparaiso
19:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KITHIER,THOMAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KEVION
TURNOVER  by AHALE,JAMIE 19:30

19:22 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,TREVOR
STEAL  by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 19:22
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:18 2-2

19:04 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,KEVION(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEVION
18:34 FOUL  by TAYLOR,KEVION
18:34 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KEVION
18:34 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,SHELDON
18:34 SUB IN by BARRETT,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by AHALE,JAMIE 18:20
-- REBOUND DEF by KITHIER,THOMAS

18:07 TURNOVER  by KITHIER,THOMAS
STEAL  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 18:07
MISS 3PTR by AHALE,JAMIE 17:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KITHIER,THOMAS
17:30 MISS LAYUP by KITHIER,THOMAS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KITHIER,THOMAS
FOUL  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 17:28

17:28 MISS FT by KITHIER,THOMAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:28 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by KITHIER,THOMAS
17:04 FOUL  by GORDON,ERON

TURNOVER  by AHALE,JAMIE 17:02
17:02 STEAL  by GORDON,ERON
16:59 MISS 3PTR by BARRETT,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL --
16:48 FOUL  by ANDERSON,TREVOR

GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 16:48 3-5 H 2
16:48 SUB OUT by GORDON,ERON
16:48 SUB IN by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS

SUB OUT by AHALE,JAMIE 16:48
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,ZION 16:48
SUB IN by CARTER,JACE 16:48
SUB IN by WARREN,JALEN 16:48
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 16:48 4-5 H 1

16:35 TURNOVER  by KITHIER,THOMAS
GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,JALEN 16:19 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEVIN --

16:04 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by KITHIER,THOMAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KEVION

MISS JUMPER by WARREN,JALEN 15:44
-- REBOUND DEF by KITHIER,THOMAS

15:27 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA --
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 15:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:19

15:19 SUB OUT by KITHIER,THOMAS
15:19 SUB OUT by BARRETT,CONNOR
15:19 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TREVOR
15:19 SUB IN by GORDON,ERON
15:19 SUB IN by FREESE-VILIEN,EMIL
15:19 SUB IN by EDWARDS,SHELDON
15:06 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,SHELDON

BLOCK  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 15:06



REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS
14:22 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,SHELDON

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JACE --
TURNOVER  by WARREN,JALEN 14:10
SUB OUT by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 14:10
SUB IN by BATTLE,BRANDON 14:10

14:00 TURNOVER  by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS
STEAL  by CARTER,JACE 14:00
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,JACE(in the paint) 13:55
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA --
MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(in the paint) 13:50
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,BRANDON --

13:49 SUB OUT by FREESE-VILIEN,EMIL
13:49 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KEVION
13:49 SUB IN by KITHIER,THOMAS
13:49 SUB IN by WOODYARD,TREY

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 13:49
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,ZION 13:49
MISS JUMPER by WARREN,JALEN 13:24

13:24 BLOCK  by EDWARDS,SHELDON
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ERON

13:04 MISS LAYUP by KITHIER,THOMAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,BRANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEVIN 12:55 10-7 V 3

12:40 10-10 GOOD 3PTR by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,SHELDON

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KEVIN(in the paint) 12:30 12-10 V 2
12:18 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,SHELDON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEVIN 11:56
-- REBOUND DEF by KITHIER,THOMAS

11:45 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,ERON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KITHIER,THOMAS

11:42 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KITHIER,THOMAS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:36

11:36 SUB OUT by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS
11:36 SUB OUT by GORDON,ERON
11:36 SUB OUT by WOODYARD,TREY
11:36 SUB IN by BARRETT,CONNOR
11:36 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KEVION
11:36 SUB IN by ANDERSON,TREVOR

SUB OUT by CARTER,JACE 11:36
SUB OUT by BATTLE,BRANDON 11:36
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,ZION 11:36
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 11:36
SUB IN by AHALE,JAMIE 11:36
SUB IN by SKOBALJ,FILIP 11:36
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEVIN 11:15 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by WARREN,JALEN --

10:51 15-16 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KITHIER,THOMAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,SHELDON

FOUL  by SKOBALJ,FILIP 10:51
10:51 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by KITHIER,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by AHALE,JAMIE 10:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TREVOR

10:22 15-19 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KITHIER,THOMAS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 10:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,CONNOR
09:50 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KEVION

STEAL  by JOHNSON,KEVIN 09:50
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:46 17-19 H 2



09:29 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,SHELDON
09:04 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,TREVOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SKOBALJ,FILIP --
TURNOVER  by SKOBALJ,FILIP 08:51

08:51 STEAL  by KITHIER,THOMAS
08:51 SUB OUT by KITHIER,THOMAS
08:51 SUB OUT by BARRETT,CONNOR
08:51 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,SHELDON
08:51 SUB IN by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS
08:51 SUB IN by GORDON,ERON
08:51 SUB IN by FREESE-VILIEN,EMIL

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEVIN 08:51
SUB OUT by AHALE,JAMIE 08:51
SUB IN by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 08:51
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,ZION 08:51

08:42 17-22 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION
-- ASSIST  by GORDON,ERON

GOOD 3PTR by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 08:24 20-22 H 2
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA --

07:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49
MISS 3PTR by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by FREESE-VILIEN,EMIL
07:11 MISS JUMPER by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP 06:48 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by WARREN,JALEN --

06:27 23-24 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEVION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FREESE-VILIEN,EMIL

TURNOVER  by WARREN,JALEN 06:14
06:14 SUB OUT by FREESE-VILIEN,EMIL
06:14 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TREVOR
06:14 SUB IN by KITHIER,THOMAS
06:14 SUB IN by EDWARDS,SHELDON

SUB OUT by WARREN,JALEN 06:14
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEVIN 06:14

05:57 23-27 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION
-- ASSIST  by KITHIER,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEVIN 05:28
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(in the paint) 05:24 25-27 H 2
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 05:03
SUB OUT by SKOBALJ,FILIP 05:03
SUB IN by BATTLE,BRANDON 05:03

04:55 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,SHELDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KITHIER,THOMAS
04:19 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KEVION

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KEVIN 04:09

04:09 STEAL  by EDWARDS,SHELDON
03:54 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,ERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,ZION --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,ZION(in the paint) 03:45 27-27

03:28 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,SHELDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA --
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ZION 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS



03:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:08

03:08 SUB OUT by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS
03:08 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,SHELDON
03:08 SUB IN by BARRETT,CONNOR
03:08 SUB IN by ANDERSON,TREVOR
02:52 27-29 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KITHIER,THOMAS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEVIN 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ERON

02:19 FOUL  by GORDON,ERON
02:19 TURNOVER  by GORDON,ERON
02:02 FOUL  by BARRETT,CONNOR

MISS FT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 02:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 02:01 28-29 H 1
MISS FT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ERON
01:43 MISS JUMPER by KITHIER,THOMAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,BRANDON --
GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(in the paint) 01:27 30-29 V 1
FOUL  by JOHNSON,KEVIN 01:04

00:52 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,ERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,ZION --
GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 00:37 32-29 V 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEVIN --
FOUL  by BATTLE,BRANDON 00:21

00:09 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TREVOR
REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(in the paint) 00:00 34-29 V 5

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valparaiso
20:00 SUB OUT by BARRETT,CONNOR
20:00 SUB IN by EDWARDS,SHELDON

MISS 3PTR by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 19:46
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ERON

FOUL  by BATTLE,BRANDON 19:30
FOUL  by BATTLE,BRANDON 19:18

19:11 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,ZION(in the paint) 19:02 36-29 V 7
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 18:48

18:48 MISS FT by EDWARDS,SHELDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:48 MISS FT by EDWARDS,SHELDON
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,KEVION

18:44 36-31 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEVION(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DIGGINS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 18:20

18:20 BLOCK  by EDWARDS,SHELDON
-- REBOUND DEF by KITHIER,THOMAS

18:05 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,SHELDON
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,KEVION

18:01 36-34 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,TREVOR
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KEVION

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KEVIN 17:45
17:32 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KEVION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA --
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 17:25

17:25 STEAL  by ANDERSON,TREVOR
17:01 36-36 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,SHELDON(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,BRANDON 16:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ERON

16:26 36-38 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KITHIER,THOMAS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:21
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 16:21
SUB OUT by BATTLE,BRANDON 16:21
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,ZION 16:21
SUB IN by WARREN,JALEN 16:21
SUB IN by AHALE,JAMIE 16:21
SUB IN by SKOBALJ,FILIP 16:21
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,JALEN(in the paint) 16:08

16:08 BLOCK  by EDWARDS,SHELDON
REBOUND OFF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 16:03

16:03 STEAL  by ANDERSON,TREVOR
15:55 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,ERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AHALE,JAMIE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEVIN 15:48

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,SHELDON
15:31 MISS LAYUP by KITHIER,THOMAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by AHALE,JAMIE 15:13
REBOUND OFF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by SKOBALJ,FILIP 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ERON
14:46 36-40 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,SHELDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KITHIER,THOMAS
MISS LAYUP by DIGGINS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KITHIER,THOMAS
14:06 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,SHELDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AHALE,JAMIE --
GOOD 3PTR by AHALE,JAMIE(fastbreak) 14:00 39-40 H 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEVIN --
FOUL  by SKOBALJ,FILIP 13:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:33

13:33 SUB OUT by GORDON,ERON
13:33 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,SHELDON
13:33 SUB IN by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS
13:33 SUB IN by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
13:33 39-41 H 2 GOOD FT by KITHIER,THOMAS
13:33 MISS FT by KITHIER,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by AHALE,JAMIE --
GOOD LAYUP by AHALE,JAMIE(in the paint) 13:18 41-41
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEVIN --

13:07 SUB OUT by KITHIER,THOMAS
13:07 SUB IN by HEDSTROM,JOE
12:51 41-44 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KEVION
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,JALEN(in the paint) 12:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS
11:55 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEVION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SKOBALJ,FILIP --
MISS LAYUP by DIGGINS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 11:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HEDSTROM,JOE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35
SUB OUT by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 11:35
SUB OUT by WARREN,JALEN 11:35
SUB OUT by SKOBALJ,FILIP 11:35
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 11:35
SUB IN by BATTLE,BRANDON 11:35
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,ZION 11:35



11:18 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KEYONDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AHALE,JAMIE --
TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,ZION 10:55

10:55 STEAL  by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS
10:31 MISS JUMPER by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by AHALE,JAMIE(fastbreak) 10:25 44-44
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEVIN --

10:00 FOUL  by HEDSTROM,JOE
10:00 TURNOVER  by HEDSTROM,JOE
10:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TREVOR
10:00 SUB OUT by HEDSTROM,JOE
10:00 SUB IN by KITHIER,THOMAS
10:00 SUB IN by EDWARDS,SHELDON

GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,BRANDON(in the paint) 09:46 46-44 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEVIN --

09:46 FOUL  by EDWARDS,SHELDON
GOOD FT by BATTLE,BRANDON 09:46 47-44 V 3

09:28 47-46 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by KITHIER,THOMAS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 09:09 50-46 V 4
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEVIN --

08:54 50-48 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by KITHIER,THOMAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,BRANDON(in the paint) 08:32 52-48 V 4
08:13 52-50 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by KITHIER,THOMAS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 07:52
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,BRANDON --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEVIN 07:31 54-50 V 4
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29

07:29 SUB OUT by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS
07:29 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
07:29 SUB IN by GORDON,ERON
07:29 SUB IN by ANDERSON,TREVOR
07:06 54-52 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,KEVION(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AHALE,JAMIE 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ERON

06:24 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,TREVOR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by AHALE,JAMIE 06:24
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEVIN(fastbreak) 06:15 57-52 V 5
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA --

06:01 TURNOVER  by GORDON,ERON
STEAL  by JOHNSON,KEVIN 06:01

05:40 SUB OUT by GORDON,ERON
05:40 SUB IN by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS

SUB OUT by BATTLE,BRANDON 05:40
SUB IN by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 05:40
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEVIN(in the paint) 05:31
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,ZION --
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,ZION(in the paint) 05:27

05:27 BLOCK  by TAYLOR,KEVION
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEVIN 05:12
REBOUND OFF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by DIGGINS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEVION
04:47 TURNOVER  by KITHIER,THOMAS

STEAL  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 04:47
04:46 FOUL  by KITHIER,THOMAS

GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,ZION(in the paint) 04:24 59-52 V 7
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEVIN --

04:10 59-54 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,TREVOR(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(in the paint) 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by KITHIER,THOMAS

03:43 FOUL  by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS
03:43 TURNOVER  by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEVIN 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,SHELDON
FOUL  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 03:12

03:12 59-55 V 4 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,SHELDON
03:12 59-56 V 3 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,SHELDON

TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 02:47
02:47 STEAL  by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS

02:43 59-58 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEVIN 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by KITHIER,THOMAS

FOUL  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 02:03
02:03 MISS FT by KITHIER,THOMAS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:03 59-59 GOOD FT by KITHIER,THOMAS

MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(in the paint) 01:41
01:41 BLOCK  by EDWARDS,SHELDON

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEVION
01:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:12 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KEVION

REBOUND DEF by AHALE,JAMIE --
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ZION 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS
00:26 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION

REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL --
00:24 FOUL  by KITHIER,THOMAS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:17
00:17 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TREVOR
00:17 SUB IN by GORDON,ERON
00:05 FOUL  by DEAVEIRO,DARIUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:05
MISS 3PTR by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 00:01
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valparaiso
GOOD JUMPER by DIGGINS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 04:46 61-59 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEVIN --

04:23 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,SHELDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIGGINS,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(in the paint) 04:13 63-59 V 4

03:43 63-62 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,SHELDON
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,ZION(in the paint) 03:13 65-62 V 3

02:50 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,SHELDON
STEAL  by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 02:50

02:50 FOUL  by KITHIER,THOMAS
02:50 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,SHELDON
02:50 SUB IN by ANDERSON,TREVOR

GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 02:50 66-62 V 4
MISS FT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEVION
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 02:35

02:35 66-63 V 3 GOOD FT by KITHIER,THOMAS
02:35 66-64 V 2 GOOD FT by KITHIER,THOMAS

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEVIN(in the paint) 02:11 68-64 V 4



FOUL  by GRIFFIN,ZION 01:55
01:55 68-65 V 3 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEVION
01:55 68-66 V 2 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEVION

MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(in the paint) 01:34
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA(in the paint) 01:30 70-66 V 4

01:20 70-68 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by KITHIER,THOMAS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,ZION(in the paint) 00:46 72-68 V 4

00:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:36

00:36 SUB OUT by GORDON,ERON
00:36 SUB IN by EDWARDS,SHELDON

FOUL  by AHALE,JAMIE 00:30
00:30 72-69 V 3 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,SHELDON
00:30 72-70 V 2 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,SHELDON
00:30 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TREVOR
00:30 SUB IN by GORDON,ERON
00:29 FOUL  by EDWARDS,SHELDON

MISS FT by JOHNSON,KEVIN 00:29
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,SHELDON

00:19 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,SHELDON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 00:19
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA --

00:18 FOUL  by KITHIER,THOMAS
00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:18 SUB OUT by GORDON,ERON
00:18 SUB IN by ANDERSON,TREVOR

GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 00:18 73-70 V 3
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,DAMARIA 00:18 74-70 V 4

00:10 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,TREVOR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:03 MISS 3PTR by KITHIER,THOMAS
BLOCK  by DIGGINS,MICHAEL 00:03
REBOUND DEF by AHALE,JAMIE --


